GCSE 2026 Summer Exam Timetable
Art, Languages, Speaking Exams and some BTEC dates TBC. 
Pupils MUST be available up until the last contingency date, which is the 24th of June.

Week Commencing – Monday 4th May
	
	Monday 4th May
	Tuesday 5th May
	Wednesday 6th May
	Thursday 7th May
	Friday 8th May

	AM




	

BANK HOLIDAY








	


	

	
BTEC Sport
1hr 30mins





	


	PM





	

BANK HOLIDAY










	

	


	


	




Week Commencing – Monday 11th May
	
	Monday 11th May
	Tuesday 12th May
	Wednesday 13th May
	Thursday 14th May
	Friday 15th May

	AM




	

English Literature Paper 1
1h 45m








	

Religious Studies Paper 1
1h 45m

	

Geography -
Living in the UK Today 
1hr

	

Maths Paper 1 
Non-Calculator
1h 30m



	

History Paper 1 – 
History Around Us 
1h


	PM





	
Business Paper 1
1h 45m

Health and Social Care
1h 20m











	
Biology Paper 1 
1h 45m

Combined Science
1h 15m

	
Computer Science Component 1 
1h 45m

	


	


Week Commencing – Monday 18th May
	
	Monday 18th May
	Tuesday 19th May
	Wednesday 20th May
	Thursday 21st May
	Friday 22nd May

	AM




	

Chemistry Paper 1 
1h 45m

Combined Science
1h 15m






	

English Literature Paper 2
2h 15m

	

	

English Language Paper 1
1h 45m

	









	PM





	














	

Computer Science Component 2 
2h

	

Religious Studies Paper 2
1h 45m
	

Business Paper 2
1h 45m


	











Week Commencing – Monday 1st June
	
	Monday 1st June
	Tuesday 2nd June
	Wednesday 3rd June
	Thursday 4th June
	Friday 5th June

	AM




	








	

Physics Paper 1 
1h 45m

Combined Science
1h 15m







	

Maths Paper 2 
Calculator
1h 30m

	

History Paper 2 – 
The People’s Health
1h 45m


	

English Language Paper 2
1h 45m




	PM





	













	


	

Geography -
The World Around Us
1hr






	

	

Music
Written Paper
1h 30m


Week Commencing – Monday 8th June
	
	Monday 8th June
	Tuesday 9th June
	Wednesday 10th June
	Thursday 11th June
	Friday 12th June

	AM




	

Biology Paper 2 
1h 45m

Combined Science
1h 15m







	

Spanish Reading and Listening 
RH – 1h
RF – 45m
LH – 45m 
LF – 35m
	

Maths Paper 3 
Calculator
1h 30m

	

Geography -
Geographical Skills
1hr 30m





	

Chemistry Paper 2 
1h 45m

Combined Science
1h 15m


	PM





	

Creative IMedia
1h 30m

Further Maths Paper 1
1h 45m







	

History Paper 3 – 
The Making of America
1h 45m






	

Design and Technology - Written Paper
2h

	
 
	
Hospitality and Catering
1h 20m




Week Commencing – Monday 15th June
	
	Monday 15th June
	Tuesday 16th June
	Wednesday 17th June
	Thursday 18th June
	Friday 19th June

	AM




	

Physics Paper 2 
1h 45m

Combined Science
1h 15m







	

Spanish Writing 
WH – 1h 15m
WF – 1h 10m
	

	

	


	PM





	

Further Maths Paper 2
1h 45m









	









	

	
	



Week Commencing – Monday 22nd June
	
	Monday 22nd June
	Tuesday 23rd June
	Wednesday 24th June
	Thursday 25th June
	Friday 26th June

	AM




	












	
	

CONTINGENCY 
DAY



	
	

	PM





	











	
	

CONTINGENCY 
DAY




	
	



